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SCHEDULE 141A
ENERGY CHARGE CREDIT RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT

APPLICABILITY: This schedule is applicable to the electric energy delivered to any Customer
except one, a) who has entered into a service agreement and taken service under the optional
electric Schedule 139 Voluntary Long Term Renewable Energy Purchase Rider on or before the
effective date of the original sheets of this schedule, or b) who is served under Schedules 448, 449,
458, or 459, or c) who is served under a special contract.

PURPOSE: This schedule implements a surcharge to recover certain costs incurred under the

electric Schedule 139 Voluntary Long Term Renewable Energy Purchase Rider. The surcharge in

this schedule recovers the costs of the Schedule 139 Energy Charge Credit associated with the

energy-related power cost component of the Energy Charge of a Customer’s Electric Service

schedule. The surcharge in this schedule will be updated with each revision to the Schedule 139 ©)
Energy Charge Credit.

TRUE-UP: The Company will submit an annual true-up filing on or prior to the last day of November
for rates effective on January 1 of the following year. The initial rates will be set as authorized under
Docket UE-220066. Each annual true-up filing will set rates effective January 1 through December
31. The true-up will compare the amounts credited in Schedule 139 through the Energy Charge
Credit, to the amounts collected through this schedule during the current year.
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SCHEDULE 141A
ENERGY CHARGE CREDIT RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT (Continued)

MONTHLY RATE: The rate shown below and on the following sheets shall be added to the rate(s)
shown on each schedule for electric service.

SCHEDULES 7, 307, 317, & 327
Energy Charge $0.001790 per kWh 0]

SCHEDULES 7A, 11 & 25
Energy Charge $0.001725 per kWh 0]

SCHEDULES 8, 24 & 324
Energy Charge $0.001771 per kWh 0]

SCHEDULES 12 & 26

Energy Charge $0.001539 per kWh (R)
SCHEDULE 29
Energy Charge $0.001645 per kWh (R)

SCHEDULES 10 & 31
Energy Charge $0.001619 per kWh 0]
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SCHEDULE 141A
ENERGY CHARGE CREDIT RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT (Continued)

MONTHLY RATE: (Continued)

SCHEDULE 35

Energy Charge $0.001263 per kWh (R)
SCHEDULE 43

Energy Charge $0.001748 per kWh 0]
SCHEDULE 46

Energy Charge $0.001648 per kWh 0]
SCHEDULE 49

Energy Charge $0.001641 per kWh m
SPECIAL CONTRACTS

Energy Charge $0.000000 per kWh
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SCHEDULE 141A

ENERGY CHARGE CREDIT RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT (Continued)

MONTHLY RATE: (Continued)

SCHEDULE 50 — Customer-Owned Fluorescent Lighting Service

Lamp Wattage
22 Watts

Per Lamp

$0.02 (1)

SCHEDULE 50 — Customer-Owned Mercury Vapor Lighting Service

SCHEDULE 50 — Customer-Owned Energy Only Mercury Vapor Lighting Service

Lamp Wattage
100 Watts

175 Watts
400 Watts
700 Watts

Per Lamp
$0.07
$0.13 )
$0.30 )
$0.52 )

SCHEDULES 51, 53 & 54 — LED (Light Emitting Diode) Lighting Service

Lamp Wattage
0-30 Watt

30.01-60 Watt
60.01-90 Watt
90.01-120 Watt
120.01-150 Watt
150.01-180 Watt
180.01-210 Watt
210.01-240 Watt
240.01-270 Watt
270.01-300 Watt

Per Lamp

$0.01

$0.03

$0.06 (1)
$0.08 |
$0.10 |
$0.12 |
$0.14 |
$0.17 |
$0.19 |
$0.21 ()

SCHEDULES 51 & 53 — Smart LED Light Charges

Energy Charge $0.001946 per kWh m
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SCHEDULE 141A

ENERGY CHARGE CREDIT RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT (Continued)

MONTHLY RATE: (Continued)
SCHEDULE 52 — Sodium Vapor Lighting Service

Lamp Wattage
50 Watt

70 Watt
100 Watt
150 Watt
200 Watt
250 Watt
310 Watt
400 Watt

Per Lamp

$0.04
$0.05
$0.07
$0.11
$0.15
$0.18
$0.23
$0.30

(1)

SCHEDULE 52 — Metal Halide Lighting Service

Lamp Wattage
70 Watt

100 Watt
150 Watt
175 Watt
250 Watt
400 Watt
1000 Watt

Per Lamp

$0.05
$0.07
$0.11
$0.13
$0.18
$0.30
$0.74

(1)

(1)
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SCHEDULE 141A
ENERGY CHARGE CREDIT RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT (Continued)

MONTHLY RATE: (Continued)
SCHEDULE 53 — Sodium Vapor Lighting Service

Lamp Wattage Per Lamp
50 Watt $0.04 (1)
70 Watt $0.05
100 Watt $0.07
150 Watt $0.11 (1)
200 Watt $0.15 |
250 Watt $0.18 |
310 Watt $0.23 |
400 Watt $0.30 |
1000 Watt $0.74 (1)

SCHEDULE 53 — Metal Halide Lighting Service

Lamp Wattage Per Lamp
70 Watt $0.05
100 Watt $0.07
150 Watt $0.11 N
175 Watt $0.13 (Customer-Owned Only) |
250 Watt $0.18 |
400 Watt $0.30 0]

SCHEDULE 53 — LED Lighting Service
See Sheet No. 141A-C
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SCHEDULE 141A
ENERGY CHARGE CREDIT RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT (Continued)

MONTHLY RATE: (Continued)
SCHEDULE 54 — Sodium Vapor Customer-Owned Lighting Service

Lamp Wattage

Dusk to Dawn Per Lamp
50 Watt $0.04 (1
70 Watt $0.05
100 Watt $0.07
150 Watt $0.11 (1
200 Watt $0.15 |
250 Watt $0.18 |
310 Watt $0.23 |
400 Watt $0.30 |
1000 Watt $0.74 (1

Schedule 54 — LED Light Service
See Sheet No. 141C-C

SCHEDULES 55 & 56 — Sodium Vapor Lighting Service

Lamp Wattage Per Lamp
70 Watt $0.05
100 Watt $0.07
150 Watt $0.11 )
200 Watt $0.15 |
250 Watt $0.19 |
400 Watt $0.30 )

SCHEDULES 55 & 56 — Metal Halide Lighting Service

Lamp Wattage Per Lamp
250 Watt $0.19 )
(Continued on Sheet No. 141A-G)
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SCHEDULE 141A
ENERGY CHARGE CREDIT RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT (Continued)

MONTHLY RATE: (Continued)
SCHEDULES 55 & 56 — LED (Light Emitting Diode) Lighting Service

Lamp Wattage Per Lamp

0-30 Watt $0.01
30.01-60 Watt $0.03
60.01-90 Watt $0.06 ()
90.01-120 Watt $0.08 |
120.01-150 Watt $0.10 |
150.01-180 Watt $0.12 |
180.01-210 Watt $0.14 |
210.01-240 Watt $0.17 I
240.01-270 Watt $0.19 I
270.01-300 Watt $0.21 ()
SCHEDULE 57
Monthly Rate per Watt of Connected Load: $0.00139 (R)

SCHEDULES 58 & 59 — Directional Sodium Vapor Lighting Service
Lamp Wattage Per Lamp

70 Watt $0.05
100 Watt $0.07
150 Watt $0.11 (1)
200 Watt $0.15 |
250 Watt $0.19 |
400 Watt $0.30 ()
(Continued on Sheet No. 141A-H)
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SCHEDULE 141A
ENERGY CHARGE CREDIT RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT (Continued)

MONTHLY RATE: (Continued)
SCHEDULES 58 & 59 — Directional Metal Halide Lighting Service

Lamp Wattage Per Lamp
175 Watt $0.13 )
250 Watt $0.19 |
400 Watt $0.30 |
1000 Watt $0.74 ()

SCHEDULES 58 & 59 — Horizontal Sodium Vapor Lighting Service

Lamp Wattage Per Lamp
100 Watt $0.07
150 Watt $0.11 (1)
200 Watt $0.15 |
250 Watt $0.19 |
400 Watt $0.30 (1)

SCHEDULES 58 & 59 — Horizontal Metal Halide Lighting Service

Lamp Wattage Per Lamp
250 Watt $0.19 ()
400 Watt $0.30 ()
(Continued on Sheet No. 141A-I)
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SCHEDULE 141A
ENERGY CHARGE CREDIT RECOVERY ADJUSTMENT (Continued)

MONTHLY RATE: (Continued)

SCHEDULES 58 & 59 — LED (Light Emitting Diode) Lighting Service

Lamp Wattage Per Lamp
0-30 Watt $0.01
30.01-60 Watt $0.03
60.01-90 Watt $0.06 (1)
90.01-120 Watt $0.08 |
120.01-150 Watt $0.10 |
150.01-180 Watt $0.12 |
180.01-210 Watt $0.14 |
210.01-240 Watt $0.17 |
240.01-270 Watt $0.19 |
270.01-300 Watt $0.21 |
300.01-400 Watt $0.26 |
400.01-500 Watt $0.33 |
500.01-600 Watt $0.41 |
600.01-700 Watt $0.48 |
700.01-800 Watt $0.56 |
800.01-900 Watt $0.63 (1)

ADJUSTMENTS: Rates in this schedule and those rates reflected in the schedules for electric
service to which the surcharge in the Monthly Rate sections above apply, are subject to adjustment
by such other schedules in this tariff as may apply.

GENERAL RULES AND PROVISIONS: Service under this schedule is subject to the General Rules
and Provisions in this tariff (Schedule 80) as they may be modified from time to time and other
schedules of such tariff that may from time to time apply as they may be modified from time to time.
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